GALLUP NEWS SERVICE

NORTH KOREA AND SUPREME COURT


mailto:galluphelp@gallup.com

For each of the following countries, please say whether you consider it an ally of the United States, friendly,
but not an ally, unfriendly, or an enemy of the United States. How about —- [RANDOM ORDER]?

2018 Jul 2-8 Friendly,

(VRUIHG EN 3DOO\") Ally not an ally Unfriendly Enemy
Great Britain 60 32

Canada 57 37 5 *
France 49 41 1
Japan 46 39 11 2
Germany 45 41 10 2
Israel 45 34 13 6
Mexico 27 45 20 6
Saudi Arabia 15 38 29 14
China 12 43 32 12
Russia 6 25 37 29
Iran 3 14 41 39

North Korea 2 15 33



Q.1 (VIEWS OF NATIONS) CONTINUED

B. Great Britain

Friendly, No
Ally notanally  Unfriendly Enemy opinion
2018 Jul 2-8 60 32 4 1 2
2014 Mar 22-23 59 33 2 1 5
2013 Sep 15-16 60 27 3 3 7
2013 Jun 1-4 66 25 2 1 5
2006 Jul 6-9 75 19 1 1 5
2003 Sep 19-21 68 26 2 1 3
2003 Apr 22-23 79 17 1 1 2
2003 Mar 14-157 72 25 1 * 2
2000 May 18-21 65 27 2 1 5
N Asked of a half sample.
C.lIran
Friendly, No
Ally not an ally Unfriendly Enemy opinion
2018 Jul 2-8 3 14 41 39 3
2014 Mar 22-23 2 10 41 41 6
2013 Sep 15-16 2 8 38 45 8
2013 Jun 1-4 2 8 34 51 5
2000 May 18-21 3 14 44 34 5
D. lsrael
Friendly, No
Ally not an ally Unfriendly Enemy opinion
2018 Jul 2-8 45 34 13 6 3
2014 Mar 22-23 44 35 10 4 8
2013 Sep 15-16 45 30 11 6 8
2013 Jun 1-4 46 32 10 6 6
2001 Apr 20-22 32 40 14 6 8
2000 May 18-21 35 44 10 4 7
2000 Mar 17-19 40 20 14 4 22



Q.1 (VIEWS OF NATIONS) CONTINUED
E. Russia

Friendly,
Ally  notan ally Unfriendly Enemy




Q.1 (VIEWS OF NATIONS) CONTINUED

J. Mexico



Q.1 (VIEWS OF NATIONS) CONTINUED

N. Germany
Friendly, No
Ally notanally  Unfriendly Enemy opinion
2018 Jul 2-8 45 41 10 2 2
2003 Apr 22-23 27 47 19 3 4
2003 Mar 14-157 27 43 23 3 4
2000 May 18-21 44 44 5 3 4

" Asked of a half sample.



